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Docket No. 11 -El

Summary of Benefits of the Modernization of
FPLs Port Everglades Plant (PEEC Project)
Exhibit RS-1. Page | of |

Summary of Benefits of PEEC Project

e Best, most cost-effective alternative to ensure system reliability

e Compared to returning to service old steam units from inactive

reserve:
o Customer savings of $469 Million (CPVRR);
o Reduced air emissions through 2047: CO, by 22 million
tons, SO, by 41 thousand tons, NOx by 33 thousand tons;
o Improved FPL system average heat rate, the measure of
fuel efficiency, by more than 1.3%; and
o Reduced use of fuel oil by 5.3 million barrels and natural

O

o

gas by 48 million MMBtu in 2017 through 2026 alone.

Compared to a new CC unit at a greenfield site:

Customer savings of $838 million (CPVRR) vs. CC unit;

Avoids need for $638 million (2016 dollars) in transmission

upgrades into the Miami-Dade and Broward County area
by 2020;

Avoids the need for new land, new water resource
allocation, and new rights-of-way for transmission and gas
pipelines; and

Provides option to deliver backup fuel via waterborne
transportation, thus enhancing system reliability.

e Compared to adding new CTs that defer PEEC to 2019:

o Customer savings of $425 Million (CPVRR) vs. CT; and

o Avoids likely increase in the cost of PEEC if deferred.



FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DockET No. 110309-EI EXHIBIT 3

PARTY Florida Power & Light (FPL)

DEsCRIPTION John Gnecco (JCG-1)

DATE 02/20/12




\ \ Natural Gas %

Compressor Turbine
COMBUSTION TURBINE

Heat Recovery- -
Steam Generator
Stack

Hot Exhaust Gas

Natural Gas
A

Compressor Turbine
COMBUSTION TURBINE

Electric Generator

Heal Récoveryi
Steam Generator

Stack

Hot Exhaust Gas

Natural Gas

Electric Generator Compressor Turbine o

COMBUSTION TURBINE s S
Heat Recovery
Steam Generator

Steam
S,

Condenser

CONVENTIONAL
STEAM CYCLE

Electric Generator

e

Cooling
Water
P

| Jo | aBed "[-DOr 1qiyx

weaSeic] $s20014 Nuny DD [xg [eardL

11 "ON 190

I:1-



FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DOCKET No. 110309-El EXHIBIT 4
PARTY Florida Power & Light (FPL)

DESCRIPTION John Gnecco (JCG-2)

DATE 02/20/12




Docket No. 11
FPL Operational Combined Cycle Plants & FPL
Combined Cycle Construction Projects in Progress

-El

Exhibit JCG-2, Page 1 of 1

FPL OPERATIONAL COMBINED CYCLE POWER PLANTS

Summer

In-Service Capacity | Primary
Facility Location Year Technology (MW) Fuel

West County Unit 3 FL 2010 3x1 combined cycle 1219 N';l:sral
West County Unit 2 FL 2009 3 x | combined cycle 1219 N:;l:al
West County Unit | FL 2008 3 x | combined cycle 1219 Nz;l:sra]
Turkey Point Unit 5 FL 2007 4 x | combined cycle 1,148 Neg:sral
Martin Unit 8 FL 2005 4 x 1 combined cycle 1,105 N*;‘:Sra‘
Manatee Unit 3 FL 2005 4 x | combined cycle 1,111 Nagl:sra]
Sanford Unit 4 FL 2003 4x1 combined cycle 958 sz‘l‘s'a’
Fort Myers Unit 2 FL 2002 6x2 combined cycle 1,432 Nz:;:;'a]
Sanford Unit § FL 2002 4x1 combined cycle 954 Nz:;:sra]
Martin Unit 3 FL 1994 2x1 combined cycle 469 Nz;;;ra]
Martin Unit 4 FL 1994 2x1 combined cycle 469 Nz;t:llsral
Lauderdale Unit 4 FL 1993 2x1 combined cycle 442 N::Sral
Lauderdale Unit 5 FL 1993 2x1 combined cycle 442 N:;:a]
Putnam Unit | FL 1976 2x1 combined cycle 249 Nagt:sral
Putnam Unit 2 FL 1976 2x1 combined cycle 249 Nz;:a]

Total Combined Cycle Capacity In Operation - Summer (net) = 12,685

FPL COMBINED CYCLE CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS IN PROGRESS

Summer
Capacity | Primary
Project Technology (MW) Fuel
Cape Canaveral Energy Center 3x 1 combined cycle 1.210 Nagl::al
Riviera Beach Energy Center 3 x | combined cycle 1,212 Nagt’l:;'al
Total Combined Cycle Capacity In Construction - Summer (net) = 2,422
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Port Everglades Energy Center Vicinity Map
Exhibit JCG-3, Page | of 1

PEEC VICINITY MAP
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Docket No. 11 -E1
PEEC Proposed Power Block Area
Exhibit JCG-6, Page | of 1

PEEC PROPOSED POWER BLOCK AREA

|
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No. Description
1 { Combustion Turbine
2 | Combustion Turbine
3 | Combustion Turbine
4 | Steam Turbine
5 | Control/Hurricane Shelter
12 | Storage
13 | Air Compressors and Receivers
14 | Fire Water Storage Tank
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Docket No. 11 -El
PEEC Fact Sheet
Exhibit JCG-7, Page 1 of |1

PEEC FACT SHEET

Generation Technology - “Three on One” (3x1) Combined Cycle Configuration:
Three (3) Advanced Combustion Turbines w/ Evaporative Coolers
Three (3) Heat Recovery Steam Generators with Selective Catalytic Reduction System for

a
a

a

NO, Control
One (1) Single-Reheat Steam Turbine

Expected Plant Peak Capacity:

J
a

Summer (95°F / 50% RH)
Winter (35°F / 60% RH)

Projected Unit Performance Data:

[ Sy Sy

L u

Average Forced Outage Rate (EFOR)

Average Scheduled Maintenance Outages
Average Equivalent Availability Factor (EAF)
Base Average Net Operating Heat Rate

(@ 75°F/60% RH

Annual Fixed O&M - incremental (2016 dollars)
Variable O&M - excluding fuel (2016 dollars)

Fuel Type and Base Load Typical Usage @ 75°F:

DL oo

Expected Base Load Air Emissions Per Train @ 75°F:

oo

Primary Fuel

Natural Gas Consumption
Backup Fuel

Light Oil Consumption

NO. (@ 15% O,)
Cco

PM,,

SO,

Water Balance:

a

Primary Water Source-Once through cooling

1.277 MW
1,429 MW

1.1%
18.3 days/yr (3.5% POF)
95.4%

6,330 Btw/kWh (HHV)

S6.33/kW-yr
S0.10/MWh

Natural Gas
8,171,048 scf/hr
Light Oil
51,873 gal/hr

Natural Gas Light Qil

2 ppmvd 8 ppmvd
9 ppmvd 35 ppmvd
14.1 Ib/hr 38.2 Ib/hr
16.8 Ib/hr 3.6 Ib/hr

Q Utilizing existing FDEP permit to draw from Port Everglades surface water

Linear Facilities:
Q One (1) gas compressor station and existing gas pipeline will serve the site

Q Light oil delivered to site by truck and barging facilities
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Docket No. 11 -El
PEEC Expected Construction Schedule
Exhibit JCG-8, Page | of |

PEEC

EXPECTED CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE

Milestone Begin End
Initiate sequence of HRSG
orders (LNTP x 3) Feb 13 Oct 13
Initiate sequence of CT
orders (LNTP x 3) Oct 12 Oct 14
lssufz LNTP for steam Feb 13 Feb 15
turbine
Recel\_/e approvalg necessary i Mar 14
to begin construction
Site preparation & Tun 14 Feb 15
foundations
Balance of Plant Jun 14 Dec 15
Erect HRSGs Feb 14
Erect CTs Dec 14
Erect steam turbine Feb 15 May 16
Startup Jan 16
Commercial Operation Jun 16 -

LNTP= Limited Notice to Proceed



FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DockEeT No. 110309-EI ExHIBIT 11
PARTY Florida Power & Light (FPL)

DESCRIPTION John Gnecco (JCG-9)

DATE 02/20/12




Docket No. 11 -El
PEEC Construction Cost Components
Exhibit JCG-9, Page 1 of |

PORT EVERGLADES ENERGY CENTER
PLANT CONSTRUCTION COST COMPONENTS

Cost in

millions

(20169)

Power Block $1.041.1
Land $0
Transmission Interconnect & Integration $32.5
Third Party Gas Infrastructure $0
AFUDC $111.6
Total Plant Cost $1.185.2%*

Note:
*Does not include demolition of existing facility
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FLORIDA POPULATION

Docket No.

Florida Population History and Forecast

Exhibit RM-1, Page 1 of 1

AVERAGE ANNUAL GROWTH

History (1980 to 2011)

History (1990 to 2011)

Based on 2011 TYSP (2011 to 2021)
Based on Current Forecast (2011 to 2021)

296,118 22%
285,169 1.8%

271,107 1.3%
242,656 1.2%

HISTORY
Growth
Absolute %

1980 9,746,961 368,682 3.9%

1981 10,110,616 363,655 3.7%

1982 10,403,778 293,162 2.9%

1983 10,678,494 274,716 2.6%

1984 10,965,170 286,676 2.7%

1985 11,272,327 307,157 2.8%

1986 11,587,219 314,892 2.8%

1987 11,916,377 329,158 2.8%

1988 12,231,270 314,893 2.6%

1989 12,547,730 316,460 2.6%

1990 12,938,071 390,341 3.1%

1991 13,258,732 320,661 2.5%

1992 13,497,541 238,809 1.8%

1993 13,730,115 232,574 1.7%

1994 14,043,757 313,642 2.3%

1995 14,335,992 292,235 2.1%

1996 14,623,421 287,429 2.0%

1997 14,938,314 314,893 2.2%

1998 15,230,421 292,107 2.0%

1999 15,580,244 349,823 2.3%

2000 15,982,824 402,580 2.6%

2001 16,305,100 322,276 2.0%

2002 16,634,256 329,156 2.0%

2003 16,979,706 345,450 2.1%

2004 17,374,824 395,118 2.3%

2005 17,778,156 403,332 2.3%

2006 18,154,475 376,319 2.1%

2007 18,446,768 292,293 1.6%

2008 18,613,905 167,137 0.9%

2009 18,687,425 73,520 0.4%

2010 18,801,310 113,885 0.6%

2011 18,926,629 125,319 0.7%

FORECAST
Based on 2011 TYSP Growth Current Growth Delta_
Forecast Absolute Yo Forecast Absolute Yo Absolute Yo

2012 19,133,572 206,943 1.1% 19,043,964 117,335 0.6% -89,609 -0.5%
2013 19,408,037 274,465 1.4% 19,214,917 170,953 0.9% -193,121 -1.0%
2014 19,722,592 314,555 1.6% 19,449,098 234,182 1.2% -273,493 -1.4%
2015 20,036,130 313,538 1.6% 19,727,742 278,643 1.4% -308,388 -1.5%
2016 20,331,365 295,235 1.5% 20,019,815 292,074 1.5% -311,550 -1.5%
2017 20,606,798 275,433 1.4% 20,295,648 275,833 1.4% -311,150 -1.5%
2018 20,868,976 262,178 1.3% 20,560,959 265,311 1.3% -308,017 -1.5%
2019 21,124,879 255,903 1.2% 20,826,655 265,696 1.3% -298,224 -1.4%
2020 21,380,337 255,459 1.2% 21,091,643 264,988 1.3% -288,695 -1.4%
2021 21,637,696 257,359 1.2% 21,353,188 261,546 1.2% -284,508 -1.3%
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Docket No.
Total Average Customers History and Forecast
Exhibit RM-2, Page 10f 1

TOTAL AVERAGE CUSTOMERS

AVERAGE ANNUAL GROWTH

History (1980 t0 2011) 76,232 2.4%
History (1990 to 201 1) 66,159 1.8%
Based on 2011 TYSP (2011 to 2021) 67,860 1.4%
Based on Current Forecast (2011 to 2021) 63,760 1.3%
HISTORY
Growth
Absolute %

1980 2,184,974 110,647 5.3%

1981 , 2,285,187 100,214 4.6%

1982 2,358,167 72,980 3.2%

1983 2,429,688 71,521 3.0%

1984 2,520,523 90,835 3.7%

1985 2,617,556 97,033 3.8%

1986 2,723,555 105,999 4.0%

1987 2,840,207 116,651 43%

1988 2,953,663 113,457 4.0%

1989 3,064,436 110,773 3.8%

1990 3,158,817 94,381 3.1%

1991 3,226,455 67,638 2.1%

1992 3,281,238 54,783 1.7%

1993 3,355,794 74,556 23%

1994 3,422,187 66,393 2.0%

1995 3,488,796 66,609 1.9%

1996 3,550,747 61,951 1.8%

1997 3,615,485 64,738 1.8%

1998 3,680,470 64,985 1.8%

1999 3,756,009 75,539 2.1%

2000 3,848,350 92,341 2.5%

200t 3,935,281 86,931 2.3%

2002 4,019,805 84,523 2.1%

2003 4,117,221 97,416 2.4%

2004 4,224,509 107,289 2.6%

2005 4,321,895 97,386 2.3%

2006 4,409,563 87,667 2.0%

2007 4,496,589 87,027 2.0%

2008 4,509,730 13,141 0.3%

2009 4,499,067 -10,663 -0.2%

2010 4,520,328 21,261 0.5%

2011* 4,548,154 27,826 0.6%

*2011 is an estimated actual

FORECAST
Based on 2011 TYSP Growth Current Growth Delta
Forecast Absolute % Forecast Absolute Yo Absolute Yo
2012 4,594,191 46,037 1.0% 4,579,174 31,021 0.7% -15,017 -0.3%
2013 4,663,131 68,940 1.5% 4,625,149 45,975 1.0% -37,982 -0.8%
2014 4,742,529 79,398 1.7% 4,687,365 62,216 1.3% -55,164 -1.2%
2015 4,821,867 79,338 1.7% 4,760,867 73,501 1.6% -61,000 -1.3%
2016 4,896,672 74,805 1.6% 4,837,621 76,754 1.6% -59,051 -1.2%
2017 4,966,477 69,805 1.4% 4,909,988 72,367 1.5% -56,490 -1.1%
2018 5,032,864 66,386 1.3% 4,979,439 69,452 1.4% -53,424 -1.1%
2019 5,097,548 64,685 1.3% 5,048,794 69,355 1.4% -48,754 -1.0%
2020 5,161,981 64,433 1.3% 5,117,793 68,999 1.4% -44,188 -0.9%
2021 5,226,753 64,772 1.3% 5,185,756 67,963 1.3% -40,997 -0.8%
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Docket No.

Summer Peak Weather Variables History and Forecast

SUMMER PEAK WEATHER VARIABLES

Exhibit RM-3, Page 1 of 1

HISTORY

Maximum Temp on Day
of Summer Peak

Sum of Cooling Degree

Hours During the Day
Prior to Summer Peak

1989 95 309
1990 95 306
1991 92 286
1992 91 315
1993 91 341
1994 92 248
1995 93 269
1996 90 274
1997 92 288
1998 94 279
1999 91 320
2000 90 287
2001 91 280
2002 91 274
2003 90 291
2004 92 269
2005 94 335
2006 92 307
2007 92 315
2008 91 300
2009 95 330
2010 93 335
2011 93 316
FORECAST

Sum of Cooling Degree

Maximum Temp on Day Hours During the Day

of Summer Peak Prior to Summer Peak
2012 92 299
2013 92 299
2014 92 299
2015 92 299
2016 92 299
2017 92 299
2018 92 299
2019 92 299
2020 92 299
2021 92 299
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Docket No.

Total Employment Weighted per Capita Income History and Forecast
Exhibit RM-4, Page 1 of 1

Real per Capita Income (Thousands 2005 $) Weighted by Percent of Population Employed

AVERAGE ANNUAL GROWTH

History (1982 to 2011) 0.2 1.9%
Based on Current Forecast (2011 to 2021) 0.4 2.6%
HISTORY
Growth
Absolute %
1982 7.8 -0.2 -2.4%
1983 8.2 04 4.9%
1984 9.0 0.8 9.6%
1985 9.5 0.5 5.5%
1986 : 9.9 0.4 4.1%
1987 10.3 0.4 4.2%
1988 10.7 0.5 4.5%
1989 11.3 0.5 4.9%
1990 1.1 -0.2 -1.4%
1991 10.5 -0.6 -5.6%
1992 10.5 0.0 -0.1%
1993 10.8 0.4 3.4%
1994 11.2 0.3 3.2%
1995 11.6 0.5 4.1%
1996 12.0 04 3.3%
1997 12.4 04 3.5%
1998 13.3 0.8 6.5%
1999 13.5 03 2.2%
2000 14.2 0.7 51%
2001 14.2 0.0 -0.2%
2002 14.0 : -0.2 -11%
2003 14.0 -0.1 -0.6%
2004 14.7 0.8 5.5%
2005 15.4 0.7 4.9%
2006 16.2 0.8 49%
2007 16.1 -0.1 -0.7%
2008 15.2 -0.9 -5.8%
2009 13.7 -1.5 -9.7%
2010 13.4 -0.3 -2.0%
2011* 13.6 0.2 1.6%

*2011 is an estimated actual

FORECAST

Current Growth

Forecast Absolute %
2012 13.9 0.3 2.2%
2013 14.3 0.3 2.4%
2014 14.8 0.6 4.0%
2015 15.5 0.7 4.4%
2016 16.0 0.5 3.4%
2017 16.4 0.4 2.2%
2018 16.6 03 1.7%
2019 17.0 0.3 2.0%
2020 17.3 03 2.0%

2021 17.6 03 1.8%



FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DOCKET NO. 110309-EI EXHIBIT 16
PARTY Florida Power & Light (FPL)

DESCRIPTION Rosemary Morley (RM-5)

DATE 02/20/12




Docket No.
Mandated Energy Efficiency History and Forecast
Exhibit RM-5, Page 1 of 1

ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARDS (MW)

HISTORY

Energy Efficiency

2005 26
2006 185
2007 367
2008 766
2009 958
2010 1,153
2011 1,359
FORECAST

Energy Efficiency

2012 1,569
2013 1,827
2014 2,089
2015 2,362
2016 2,633
2017 2,887
2018 3,107
2019 3,322
2020 3,393

2021 3,365



FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DOCKET No. 110309-EI EXHIBIT 17
PARTY Florida Power & Light (FPL)

DESCRIPTION Rosemary Morley (RM-6)

DATE 02/20/12




Docket No.

Real Price of Electricity History and Forecast

Exhibit RM-6, Page 1 of 1

REAL PRICE OF ELECTRICITY (CENTS/Kwh)- JULY OF EACH YEAR

AVERAGE ANNUAL GROWTH

History (1990 to 2011) -0.06 -1.2%
Based on Current Forecast (2011 to 2021) 0.10 2.1%
HISTORY
Growth
Absolute %
1990 5.67 -0.01 -8.8%
1991 5.47 -0.20 -3.5%
1992 5.05 -0.42 -7.6%
1993 5.21 0.16 3.1%
1994 4.59 -0.62 -12.0%
1995 4.50 -0.09 -1.9%
1996 4.60 0.10 2.2%
1997 4.65 0.05 1.1%
1998 4.37 -0.29 -6.1%
1999 4.05 -0.32 -7.2%
2000 4.10 0.05 1.2%
2001 4.80 0.70 17.1%
2002 4.05 -0.75 -15.7%
2003 4.26 0.21 5.1%
2004 4.45 0.19 4.5%
2005 4.57 0.12 2.7%
2006 5.57 1.00 21.9%
2007 5.15 -0.41 -7.5%
2008 4.94 -0.21 -4.0%
2009 5.20 0.25 5.1%
2010 4.45 -0.74 -14.3%
2011 4.42 -0.04 -0.8%
FORECAST
Current Growth
Forecast Absolute %

2012 4.43 0.01 0.3%
2013 4.22 -0.21 -4.7%
2014 4.05 -0.17 -4.0%
2015 4.05 0.00 -0.1%
2016 4.02 -0.03 -0.7%
2017 4.46 0.44 10.8%
2018 4.99 0.54 12.0%
2019 5.12 0.13 2.6%
2020 5.23 0.11 2.2%
2021 5.42 0.19 3.6%



FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DOCKET No. 110309-E1 EXHIBIT 18
PARTY Florida Power & Light (FPL)

DESCRIPTION Rosemary Morley (RM-7)

DATE 02/20/12




Docket No.
Summer Peak Load (MW) History and Forecast
Exhibit RM-7, Page 1 of 1

SUMMER PEAK LOAD (MW)
AVERAGE ANNUAL GROWTH

History (1980 to 2011) 387 2.6%

Based on 2011 TYSP (2011 to 2021) 521 2.2%

Based on Current Forecast (2011 to 2021) 434 1.8%

HISTORY
Growth
Absolute %

1980 9,623 973 11.2%

1981 9,738 115 1.2%

1982 9,862 124 1.3%

1983 10,676 814 8.3%

1984 10,270 -406 -3.8%

1985 10,654 384 3.7%

1986 11,022 368 3.5%

1987 12,394 1,372 12.4%

1988 12,382 -12 -0.1%

1989 13,425 1,043 8.4%

1990 13,754 329 2.5%

1991 14,123 369 2.7%

1992 14,661 538 3.8%

1993 15,266 605 41%

1994 15,179 -87 -0.6%

1995 15,813 634 4.2%

1996 16,064 251 1.6%

1997 16,613 549 3.4%

1998 17,897 1,284 7.7%

1999 17,615 -282 -1.6%

2000 17,808 193 11%

2001 18,754 946 5.3%

2002 19,219 465 2.5%

2003 19,668 449 2.3%

2004 20,545 877 4.5%

2005 22,361 1,816 8.8%

2006 21,819 -542 -2.4%

2007 21,962 143 0.7%

2008 21,060 -902 -4.1%

2009 22,351 1,291 6.1%

2010 22,256 -95 -0.4%

2011 21,619 -637 -2.9%

FORECAST
Based on 2011 TYSP Growth Current Growth Delta
Forecast Absolute Yo Forecast Absolute Yo Absolute Y%

2012 21,853 234 1.1% 21,623 4 0.0% -230 -1.1%
2013 22,155 301 1.4% 21,931 308 1.4% -224 -1.0%
2014 23,452 1,297 5.9% 23,243 1,312 6.0% -208 -0.9%
2015 24,172 721 3.1% 23,786 543 2.3% -386 -1.6%
2016 24,605 433 1.8% 24315 528 2.2% -291 -1.2%
2017 25,025 419 1.7% 24,529 214 0.9% -496 -2.0%
2018 25,266 242 1.0% 24,674 145 0.6% -592 -2.3%
2019 25,690 424 1.7% 25,041 367 1.5% -649 -2.5%
2020 26,193 503 2.0% 25,499 458 1.8% -694 -2.6%
2021 26,830 637 2.4% 25,960 460 1.8% -871 -3.2%




FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DoOcKET No. 110309-EI EXHIBIT 19
PARTY Florida Power & Light (FPL)

DESCRIPTION Rosemary Morley (RM-8)

DaTE 02/20/12




Docket No.
Winter Peak Load (MW) History and Forecast
Exhibit RM-8, Page 1 of 1

WINTER PEAK LOAD (MW)

AVERAGE ANNUAL GROWTH

History (1980 to 2011) 368 2.5%
Based on 2011 TYSP (2011 to 2021) 347 1.5%
Based on Current Forecast (2011 to 2021) 283 1.3%
HISTORY
Growth
Absolute %
1980 9,732 941 10.7%
1981 11,360 1,628 16.7%
1982 11,345 -15 -0.1%
1983 9,280 -2,065 -18.2%
1984 11,050 1,770 19.1%
1985 12,533 1,483 13.4%
1986 12,139 -394 -3.1%
1987 10,779 -1,360 -11.2%
1988 12,372 1,593 14.8%
1989 12,876 504 4.1%
1990 16,046 3,170 24.6%
1991 11,868 -4,178 -26.0%
1992 13,319 1,451 12.2%
1993 12,932 -387 -2.9%
1994 12,594 -338 -2.6%
1995 16,563 3,969 31.5%
1996 18,252 1,689 10.2%
1997 17,298 -954 -5.2%
1998 13,060 -4,238 -24.5%
1999 16,802 3,742 28.7%
2000 17,057 255 1.5%
2001 18,199 1,142 6.7%
2002 17,597 -602 -3.3%
2003 20,190 2,593 14.7%
2004 14,752 -5,438 -26.9%
2005 18,108 3,356 22.7%
2006 19,683 1,575 8.7%
2007 16,815 -2,868 -14.6%
2008 18,055 1,240 7.4%
2009 20,081 2,026 11.2%
2010 24,346 4,265 21.2%
2011 21,126 -3,220 -13.2%
FORECAST
Based on 2011 TYSP Growth Current Growth Delta
Forecast Absolute Yo Foreeast Absolute %o Absolute A
2012 21,491 365 1.7% 20,889 =237 -1.1% -602 -2.8%
2013 21,683 192 0.9% 21,101 212 1.0% -582 -2.7%
2014 22,584 900 4.2% 21,959 858 4.1% -624 -2.8%
2015 23,048 465 2.1% 22,412 453 2.1% -636 -2.8%
2016 23,302 254 1.1% 22,675 263 1.2% -627 -2.7%
2017 23,543 241 1.0% 22,902 227 1.0% -641 2.7%
2018 23,794 251 L.1% 23,151 249 1.1% -643 -2.7%
2019 |, 24,044 250 1.0% 23,403 252 1.1% -641 -2.7%
2020 24,305 261 1.1% 23,667 264 1.1% -638 -2.6%
2021 24,595 290 1.2% 23,952 285 1.2% -643 -2.6%




FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DOCKET No. 110309-El EXHIBIT 20
PARTY Florida Power & Light (FPL)

DESCRIPTION Rosemary Morley (RM-9)

DATE 02/20/12




Docket No.

Net Energy for Load (GWh) History and Forecast
Exhibit RM-9, Page 1 of 1

CALENDAR NET ENERGY FOR LOAD (GWH)

AVERAGE ANNUAL GROWTH

History (1981 to 2011) 2,058 2.7%

Based on 2011 TYSP (2011 to 2021) 2415 2.0%

Based on Current Forecast (2011 to 2021) 2,191 1.8%

HISTORY
Growth
Absolute %

1981 49,997 1,597 3.3%

1982 50,375 378 0.8%

1983 52,600 2,225 4.4%

1984 53,033 433 0.8%

1985 56,236 3,203 6.0%

1986 58,453 2,218 3.9%

1987 61,997 3,544 6.1%

1988 65,136 3,139 5.1%

1989 70,299 5,163 7.9%

1990 71,528 1,229 1.7%

1991 73,426 1,897 2.7%

1992 73,321 -105 -0.1%

1993 76,074 2,753 3.8%

1994 80,673 4,599 6.0%

1995 84,546 3,873 4.8%

1996 85,028 482 0.6%

1997 87,056 2,028 2.4%

1998 92,802 5,747 6.6%

1999 91,683 -1,119 -1.2%

2000 96,313 4,630 5.1%

2001 98,612 2,299 2.4%

2002 104,657 6,045 6.1%

2003 108,214 3,557 3.4%

2004 108,122 93 -0.1%

2005 111,443 3,321 3.1%

2006 113,406 1,963 1.8%

2007 114,532 1,126 1.0%

2008 111,100 -3,432 -3.0%

2009 111,237 137 0.1%

2010 114,601 3,364 3.0%

2011* 111,735 -2,866 -2.5%

*2011 is an estimated actual
FORECAST
Based on 2011 TYSP Growth Current Growth Delta
Forecast Absolute Yo Forccast Absolute Yo Absolute Yo

2012 112,517 782 0.7% 111,156 -579 -0.5% -1,360 -1.2%
2013 114,647 2,130 1.9% 112,487 1,331 1.2% -2,160 -1.9%
2014 121,035 6,388 5.6% 117,982 5,495 4.9% -3,052 -2.5%
